# <u>Government Medical College, Srinagar</u>

10- Karan Nagar, Srinagar Kashmir, 190010 - Ph: 0194-2504114 & FAX No.: 0194-2503115 e-mail id: principalgmcs@gmail.com& Website: www.gmcs.edu.in



### NOTICE

#### Subject: NMC Surprise UG/PG Inspection(s) - Regarding

It is notified for information to all HOD's of GMC Srinagar, that National Medical Commission, New Delhi, has issued a public notice vide ref No. N-19011/01/2023-Assessment Cell/ MARB/8242470, dated: 23 November, 2023, wherein, it is mentioned that the MARB-NMC is about to start the inspection process for the academic year 2024-2025, for various applications (UG/PG). As such, all the HOD's of GMC Srinagar are directed to make sure that all the pre-requisites viz-a-viz Standard Assessment Form (SAF), Declarations Forms of faculty & residents are completed in all manners, which are to be placed before the NMC appointed assessor(s).

Besides, all HOD's are hereby requested to nominate a Nodal Officer, from their respective department, who shall have a close liaison with NMC Cell of Academic Section, GMC Srinagar, on day to day basis, with the responsibility to scrutinize the SAF & Declarations Forms of their respective department. The nomination of Nodal Officers (along with the contact number) from each Department shall reach to this office upto 17-February, 2024, positively.

rincipal/Dean

Dated:

Govi. Medical College, Srinagar

14-2-24

## No. GMC/Acad/ 9321-22 | 4

#### Copy to the:

- 01. All HOD's, GMC Srinagar, for information and necessary action.
- 02. In-Charge IT Section, GMC Srinagar with the direction to upload the same on the official website of GMC Srinagar and forward the same to the all HOD's of GMC Srinagar, through their respective email addresses.
- 03. Office Record File.